# **CH \$40.00 342206**

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM434412

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/30/2014

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Children's Therapeutic Learning Center, Inc.		12/30/2014	Corporation: MISSOURI

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Rehabilitation Institute of Kansas City	
Street Address:	3101 Main Street	
City:	Kansas City	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64111	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MISSOURI	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3422062	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9132731882

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 913-234-7526

Email: Iswain@polsinelli.com
Correspondent Name: Lawrence A. Swain

Address Line 1: 6201 College Blvd., Suite 500
Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66211

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CHI022302302
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Geneva Reimer
SIGNATURE:	/Geneva Reimer/
DATE SIGNED:	07/10/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Children's Therapeutic - Merger#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006102 FRAME: 0090



# Jason Kander Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MISSOURI ENTITY SURVIVING

WHEREAS, Articles of Merger of the following entities:

Children's Therapeutic Learning Center, Inc. -- N00044148 INTO: THE REHABILITATION INSTITUTE OF KANSAS CITY -- N00041960

organized and existing under the laws of Missouri have been received, found to conform to law, and filed.

NOW, THEREOF, I, JASON KANDER, Secretary of State of the State of Missouri, issue this Certificate of Merger, certifying that the merger of the aforenamed entities is effected, with

THE REHABILITATION INSTITUTE OF KANSAS CITY -- N00041960 as the surviving entity.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and cause to be affixed the GREAT SEAL of the State of Missouri. Done at the City of Jefferson, this 30th day of December, 2014.

Effective Date: January 01, 2015

Secretary of State



TRADEMARK
REEL: 006102 FRAME: 0091

**RECORDED: 07/10/2017**